

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

D.B. Central/excise Appeal No. 5/2022

Union Of India Through The Commissioner

----Appellant

Versus

Hindusthan Zinc Ltd

----Respondent

connected with
D.B. Central/excise Appeal No. 7/2022

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Sunil Choudhary.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Aditya Singhi.

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KULDEEP MATHUR**

Order

14/12/2022

Four weeks' time is granted to remove the defects.

(KULDEEP MATHUR),J

(SANDEEP MEHTA),J

39-40. Ravi Kh/-

सत्यमेव जयते