

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Central/excise Appeal No. 7/2022

Union Of India Through The Commissioner

----Appellant

Versus

M/s. Hidustan Zinc Limited

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Harshwardhan Thanvi
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Aditya Singhi

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGENDRA KUMAR PUROHIT

Order

27/01/2023

Copy of the appeal be provided to learned counsel Shri Aditya Singhi representing the respondent.

Renotify after two weeks.

Connect with D.B. Central/excise Appeal No.5/2022.

(YOGENDRA KUMAR PUROHIT),J

(SANDEEP MEHTA),J