

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Central/excise Appeal No. 5/2022

Union Of India Through The Commissioner

----Appellant

Versus

Hindusthan Zinc Ltd

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Central/excise Appeal No. 7/2022

Union Of India Through The Commissioner

----Appellant

Versus

M/s. Hindustan Zinc Limited

----Respondent

D.B. Central/excise Appeal No. 8/2022

Union Of India

----Appellant

Versus

M/s. Hindustan Zinc Limited

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : None

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Narendra Singhvi, through V.C.

HON'BLE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KULDEEP MATHUR

Order

20/03/2023

None for the appellants.

The counsel for the appellants has not appeared apparently because he is abstaining from work pursuant to the call given by the office bearers of the Bar Association. Such non-appearance is clearly illegal and in breach of the order passed by Hon'ble Supreme Court in the case of **Ex. Capt. Harish Uppal Vs. Union of India & Anr. [2003 920 SCC 45]**.

Mr. Narendra Singhvi, learned counsel for the respondents submits that the copies of memo of appeals were directed to be supplied but till date, the copies have not been supplied to him.

Let copies of memo of appeals be supplied to learned counsel for the respondents by tomorrow, failing which, these appeals shall stand automatically dismissed without any further reference to the Bench.

List these cases in the next week.

(KULDEEP MATHUR),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),ACJ

4-Jayesh/-