

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

D.B. Central/Excise Appeal No. 5/2022

Union Of India Through The Commissioner

-----Appellant

Versus

Hindusthan Zinc Ltd

-----Respondent

Connected With

1. D.B. Central/Excise Appeal No. 7/2022
2. D.B. Central/Excise Appeal No. 8/2022

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Ankur Mathur
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Aditia Singhi

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KULDEEP MATHUR**

Order

29/03/2023

List after three week along with D.B. Central/Excise Appeal
Nos.4/2022 and 6/2022.

(KULDEEP MATHUR),J

(VIJAY BISHNOI),J

Abhishek Kumar
S.Nos.10 to 12