

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

D.B. Central/excise Appeal No. 5/2022

Union Of India Through The Commissioner

-----Appellant

Versus

Hindusthan Zinc Ltd

-----Respondent

Connected With

1. D.B. Central/excise Appeal No. 4/2022
2. D.B. Central/excise Appeal No. 6/2022
3. D.B. Central/excise Appeal No. 7/2022
4. D.B. Central/excise Appeal No. 8/2022

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Ankur Mathur

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Mahesh Joshi

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN BHANSALI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJENDRA PRAKASH SONI**

Order

24/04/2023

1. Learned counsel for the respondent prays for time.
2. Time prayed for is granted.
3. List the matters on 03.05.2023.

(RAJENDRA PRAKASH SONI),J

(ARUN BHANSALI),J

10-14-Payal/-