

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Central/excise Appeal No. 5/2022

Union Of India Through The Commissioner

----Appellant

Versus

Hindusthan Zinc Ltd

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Central/excise Appeal No. 4/2022

Union Of India

----Appellant

Versus

M/s. Hindustan Zinc Limited, Zawar Mines

----Respondent

D.B. Central/excise Appeal No. 6/2022

Union Of India Through The Commissioner, Cgst

----Appellant

Versus

M/s. Hidustan Zinc Limited

----Respondent

D.B. Central/excise Appeal No. 7/2022

Union Of India Through The Commissioner

----Appellant

Versus

M/s. Hidustan Zinc Limited

----Respondent

D.B. Central/excise Appeal No. 8/2022

Union Of India

----Appellant

Versus

M/s. Hidustan Zinc Limited

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Lucky Rajpurohit
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Priyamvada, through VC

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP SHAH

Order



08/05/2026

In view of unopposed request for adjournment made by learned counsel for the appellant, post these matters on 21.07.2026.

(SANDEEP SHAH),J

110-114-mohit/charul/-

(ARUN MONGA),J